Legislative Oversight Commission on
Health and Human Resources Accountability

August 2011

Department of Health and Human Resources

MEDICAID REPORT

June 2011 Data



Joint Committee on Government and Finance

August 2011

Department of Health and Human Resources

MEDICAID REPORT

June 2011 Data



WV DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES
BUREAL FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
EXPENDITURES BY PROVIDER TYPE

SFY2011
L MONTH_OF JUNE2011 ACTUALS TOTAL ACTUALS ESTIMATED ACTUALS DIFFERENCE
Curment Current Year To-Date Budgoet
SFY2010 SFY2011 Month Month Thru Versus
06/30/11 06/30/11 06130711 Actual
EXPENDITURES:
Inpatient Hospital - Reg. Payments 204,210,562 168,827,458 13,885,850 15,330,812 162,313,939 4,513,517
tnpatient Hospital - OSH 54,952,962 54,818,400 . - 54,602,728 215672
ient Hospital - S 34,034 818 134,060,573 20910680 25,881,075 150,374,918 (16,314,345}
tnpatient Hospital - GME Payments 4,619,343 4,807,200 - - 5,178,062 (370,882)
Mantal Health Facitittes 70,573,548 72,945,200 7,788,853 6,908,370 82,046,467 {9,101,287),
Mental Health Facititias - DSH Adjustment Payments 18,887,045 18,866,800 - - 18,870,766 16,034
Nursing Faclity Services - Regular Payments 473,726,322 497,679,818 43,120,921 41,117,817 497,435,114 244,504
Rursing Faality Services - Supplemental Payments - - - - - -
Intermediate Care Facitities - Public Providers - - - - - -
Intermedtato Care Facilites - Pnvate Providers 63,010,181 69,762,500 5,155,356 5,813,542 62,295,510 7.466,990
Intermediate Care Facilities - Supplemental Payments - - - - - -
Physiciansg Servicas - Regular Payments 123,410,076 120,938,363 10,833,241 11,125,548 120,817,110 119,253
Physiclans Services - Supplemental Payments *** 41,048,663 38,978,300 - - 28,779,948 10,168,352
Outpatient Hospete! Services - Rogular Payments 94,162,911 93,716,038 10,535,822 8,591,432 104,865,886 {11.149,850)
Outpatient Hospxtal Services - Supplemental Payments - - - - - -
Prescribed Drugs 331,666,590 353,656,332 34,898,483 34,382,327 355,892,177 {2,235,845)
Orug Rebata Offsat - National Agr (147,827,304) (143,274,400) (3,379,012) (13.671,625) {177,670,225) 34,395,825
Dnug Rebatoe Offsot - State Sidebar Agreement (21,789,229) {25,384,200) {55,022) (2.422,228) (18,626,200) (6.758,000)
Oental Services 46,303,517 30,286,031 4,958,973 2,888,727 65,108,857 (34,820,926)
Otner Practiioners Sefvices - Reguiar Payments 11,885,027 12,806,481 1,129,501 1,250,803 11,296,091 1.510.3%0
Other Practitioners Services - Supplemental Payments *** - - - - - -
Ctnic Services 5,282,998 4,380,661 591,728 421,885 5,014 428 (853,767}
Lab & Radiological Servicas 13.249,742 11,820,238 2,276,193 1,142,538 23,001,182 {11,110,928)
Home Health Services 39,552,721 37,958,821 4,728,781 3,511,549 44,201,346 (6,242,525)
Hy ios/Stentizat 224 685 269,962 23.361 25,126 202,721 67,241
Pregnancy Terminaticns - - - - - -
EPSDT Servicas 1,732,368 2,125,585 111,618 202,669 1,393,781 731,804
Rural Heatth Clinic Services 8,319,048 7,337,074 724,731 676,945 7,937,896 {600,922)
Medicara Health insurance Payments - Part A P 17.241,148 18,323,600 1,433,413 3,063,933 17,589,540 734,060
Modicara Health surance Pay ts - Part 8 Pre 76,342,310 83,414,100 7,583,747 13,502,350 86,800,107 (3.386.007)
120% - 134% Of Poverty 5,258,770 - 558,641 - 6,412,164 (6.412,164)
135% - 175% Of Poverty - - . - - -
Coinsurance And Deductibles 7,148,856 8,110,300 711,764 779,837 7,200,103 410,197
Medicaid Health Insuranca Payments: Managed Caroe Grganizations (MCO) 330,652,405 417,884,801 27,698,227 37,290,421 331,342,905 86,541,895
Medicaid Heatlth Insurance Payments: Prepaid Ambulatery Haalth Pian - - - - - -
Medicaid Heafth Insurance Payments: Prepaid inpatient Health Pian - - - - - -
Madicaid Health Insurance Payments: Greup Heatth Plan Payments 440,070 481,500 73,882 44,375 430,840 30,660
Modicaid Hoalth Insurance Payments: Coinsurance - - - - - -
Medicaid Health Insurance Payments: Other - - - - 22935 (22,935)
Home & Community-Based Services (MR/DD) 245,353,151 272,425,167 23,339,590 26,194,728 250,139,400 22,285,767
Home & Community-Based Services (Aged/Disabled) 92,398,537 109,519,287 10,188,249 10,530,701 105,382,338 4,138,949
Home & Communty-Based Services (State Ptan 1915(1) Only) - - - - - -
Home & Communty-Based Servicas (State Plan 1915() Only) - - - - - -
Community Supported Living Services - - - - - -
Programs Of All-inclusive Care Elderty - - - - - -
Persenal Care Sorvices - Regular Payments 41,252,681 43,764,529 3,926,869 4218635 43,261,258 503,270
Porsenal Care Servicos - SDS 1815() - - . 409,058 - -
Targeted Case Management Services - Com, Case Management - - - - - -
Targated Case Management Services - Stata Wido 3.849,231 4,288,443 327,938 - 3,683,372 615,070




WV DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
EXPENDITURES BY PROVIDER TYPE

SFY2011 .
| MONTH OF JUNE 2011 | ACTUALS TOTAL ACTUALS ESTIMATED ACTUALS DIFFERENCE
Current Current Year To-Dato Budget
SFY2010 SFY2011 Manth Month Thru Versus
06/30/11 06730711 06/30/11 Actual
Primary Care Case Management Sorvices 401,643 543,100 24,30 52,221 311,397 231,703
Hospice Benefits 17,628,513 16,010,005 2,454,797 1515650 23,029,084 {7.019,039)
Emergency Servicas Undocumentod Alens 159,722 220,700 32023 22,183 250,549 {19,843)
Faderally Qualfied Health Centor 18,187,657 19,548,542 1,579,166 1,837,620 17,081,605 2,486,937
Non-Emergency Medical Transportaton 9,410,142 5,606,896 1.821,331 541,308 22,846,997 (17.240,101)
Physical Therapy 1,884,082 1,864,156 209,150 171,082 1.950,631 (86.475)
Occupaticnal Therapy 200,012 187,631 31,991 17,077 259,351 (71.720)
Soervicas for Speech, Hearing & Language 281,219 200,101 48,971 27,959 322,085 (21,594)
Prosthatic Devices, Denturos, Eyeglasses 1,871,774 1,892,499 188,269 175,369 1,748,619 142,880
Oiagnestic Screening & Preventive Services 373,901 366,118 52,682 33,825 506,980 (140,882)
Nurse Mid-Wife 338,875 435,890 20,928 41,456 241,124 194766
Emergancy Hospital Servicas 9,259,934 9,130,131 {7.881) 836,700 1,340,493 7,789,638
Critical Access Hospitals 26,262,186 25,626,567 3,020,584 2,344,595 31,130,701 (5.504,133)
Nurso Practitioner Servicas 1.087.368 1,025,679 130,667 93,715 1,296,506 (270.827)
School Based Services 51,825,505 49,265,728 6,850,455 4,740,337 58,963,314 (7.897,586)
Rehabitatve Services (Non-School Based) 74,166,286 75,742,323 8,120,165 6,271,935 76,039,459 (297.138)
Pavate Duty Nursing 3281647 2,503,648 503,851 268,208 4,853,304 {1.852,658)
Other Care Services 33,718,524 19,864,624 1,887,341 1,813017 20,936,578 (1,071,952)
Loss: Recoupments - - 134 858 - ] 248.946)! | 246 948
NET EXPENDITURES: 2,542,009,600 2,754,227,102 259,519,423 260,504,025 2,718,471,524 35,755.578
Cellectians: Third Party Liabdity (ino 9A cn CMS-84) (8,100,072) - - (7.677,332) 7,877,332
Colloctions: Probato (Eno 98 cn CMS-84) (150,018) . - (53,381) §3,381
Collachons: identified trough Fraud & Abusa Effort (fine SC en CMS-84) {1,584) . - (398) 398
Collachons: Othar {ina 90 en CMS-84) (3.703,645) - - {8.568,548) 6,569,546
NET EXPENCITURES and CMS-84 ADJUSTMENTS: 2,530,054,28 2,754 227 102 759918,423] | 260,504,025 2,704.171,869] | 50,055,233
Plus: Mecicaid Part D Expendiuras 23938 817 | 25 883 62 2,278,084 2,215 700 18,156,396 | 7,707,227
Plus: State Only kedicaid Expenditurcs *** 8,078.438 4,629 60 453,763 423 457 4750829 (121,226)
TOTAL MEDICAID EXPENDITURES
Plus; Reimbursablas ™ | 5579968 | | 8120005] | 524433 | | 574979 | | 5304734 ] [ 824271 |

TOTAL EXPENDITURES [ssespassoz] 32750845333 I Zea718.161 ) [_szrsz383827])

{1) This amount will revert to State Only i not reimbursed.

***CMS is cusrendy reviewing p of those pay . Unti roviow 13 completed thesa expensos will be dassified as statn-only an tho CMS-64. With all outs:do roviows, thera is a patental for a porten of these costs to
romain stato-only if any of them aro disallowed.




WV DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

MEDICAID CASH REPORT

SFY2011

MONTH OF JUNE 2011 1

REVENUE SOURCES

Beg. Bal. (5084/1020 pricr mth)

MATCHING FUNDS
General Revenue (0403/189)
MRDD Waiver (0403/466)
Rural Hosgitals Under 150 Beds (0403/940)
Tertiary Funding (0403/547)
Title XIX Waiver for Seniors (0403-533)
Lottery Waiver (Less 550,000) (5405/539)
Lottery Transfer (5405/871)
Trust Fund Appropriation (5185/189)
Provider Tax (5090/189)
Certified Match
Reimbursables - Amount Reimbursed
Other Revenue (MWIN, Escheated Warmrants, etc.) 5084/4010 & 4015
CMS - 64 Adjustments

TOTAL MATCHING FUNDS

FEDERAL FUNDS
TOTAL REVENUE SOURCES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:
Provider Payments

TOTAL

12 Months Acluals

0 Months Remaining

ACTUALS ACTUALS ACTUALS DIFFERENCE TOTAL
Current Year-To-Date Budget
SFY2010 Month Ended Thru vs SFY2011
6/30/11 6/30/11 Actual

116,583,948 204,991,448 $213,690,990 $213,690,990
252,345,204 26,864,659 222 471,412 4,000,000 226,471,412
- 9,652,883 87,753,483 0 87,753,483
2,596,000 0 2,596,000 0 2,596,000
6,356,000 0 6,356,000 0 6,356,000
- 825,000 7.500,000 0 7.500,000
25,772,578 0 23,272,578 8,000,000 31,272,578
8,670,000 0 16,670,000 -8,000,000 8,670,000
- 0 0 30,556,594 30,556,594
162,659,512 25,615,929 152,750,473 104,422 152,854,895
13,731,424 1,852,616 17,106,226 634,512 16,471,714
5,195,782 160,490 3,688,478 2,440,527 6,129,005
(446,371) 67,433 712,458 (712,458) 0
69,986 849,016 -849,016 [}
673,887,546 $270,030,457 $755,417.114 $34,905,557 $790,322,671
2,108.528.674 204,181,260 2,191,395,795 $44,111,298 $2,235,507.093
] 2,782.416,220 I ﬂ $474,211,717 ﬂ | $2,946.812,909 | ﬂ $79,016,855 ﬂ _

[ 2.565649,502 | [ 5263.175.708 || [ s2.732.383.827 ] | $58.465,506 || | $2,790.849.333]

216,766,718 || [ $211,036,015 ]

I s214,429,082 | |

1 [ $234.980.431 |

Note: FMAP (83.05% applicable July - Dec. 2010) (80.05% applicable Jan. 2011 - Mar. 2011) (78.05% applicable Apr. 2011 - Jun. 2011)




